Pro Forma Transfer of Control of Entity Holding Satellite Earth Station License

Exhibit

Ownership of News 12 Connecticut, Inc.

Below is the path of ownership for each of the indirect disclosable interest holders in News 12 Connecticut, Inc. (the "Licensee").

News 12 Networks LLC holds a 100% ownership interest in the Licensee.

N12N LLC will hold a 100% ownership interest in News 12 Networks LLC, which holds a 100% ownership interest in the Licensee.

CSC Holdings LLC will hold a 100% ownership interest in N12N LLC, which will hold a 100% ownership interest in News 12 Networks LLC, which holds a 100% ownership interest in the Licensee.

Cablevision Systems Corporation holds a 100% ownership interest in CSC Holdings LLC, which will hold a 100% ownership interest in N12N LLC, which will hold a 100% ownership interest in News 12 Networks LLC, which holds a 100% ownership interest in the Licensee.

The ownership of Cablevision Systems Corporation ("CVC") is described below.

Cablevision Systems Corporation Shareholders

Only one group held 10% or more of the combined voting interest in CVC stock as of March 31, 2010.

Charles F. Dolan and family collectively held and therefore are attributed at such date with a 69.5% voting interest in CVC, and therefore are attributed with a 69.5% indirect interest in CVC. Members of the Dolan family have formed a "group" for purposes of Section 13D of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934. The members of this group (the "Dolan Family Group" or "Group Members") are: Charles F. Dolan, individually and as a Trustee of the Charles F. Dolan 2009 Trust ("CFD 2009 Trust"), the Charles F. Dolan 2008 Grantor Retained Annuity Trust #2 (the "2008 GRAT #2"), the Charles F. Dolan 2009 Grantor Retained Annuity Trust #1 ("2009 GRAT #1"), the Charles F. Dolan 2009 Grantor Retained Annuity Trust #2 ("2009 GRAT #2), the Charles F. Dolan 2009 Grantor Retained Annuity Trust #3 ("2009 GRAT #3"), and the Charles F. Dolan 2010 Grantor Retained Annuity Trust #1 (the "2010 GRAT #1"); Helen A. Dolan; James L. Dolan; Thomas C. Dolan; Patrick F. Dolan; Kathleen M. Dolan, individually and as a co-trustee of the Charles F. Dolan Children Trust fbo Kathleen M. Dolan, the Charles F. Dolan Children Trust fbo Deborah Dolan-Sweeney, the Charles F. Dolan Children Trust fbo Marianne Dolan Weber, the Charles F. Dolan Children Trust fbo Patrick F. Dolan, the Charles F. Dolan Children Trust fbo Thomas C. Dolan and the Charles F. Dolan Children Trust fbo James

Nome members of the Dolan Family Group beneficially own 10% or more of the combined voting interest in CVC stock. Their individual ownership is not presented here because of their inclusion in the Dolan Family Group.

Pro Forma Transfer of Control of Entity Holding Satellite Earth Station License

L. Dolan (collectively, the "Dolan Children Trusts") and as trustee of the Charles Dolan 1989 Trust (for the benefit of Charles P. Dolan), the Ryan Dolan 1989 Trust and the Tara Dolan 1989 Trust; Marianne Dolan Weber; Deborah A. Dolan-Sweeney; Brad Dorsogna, spouse of Kathleen Dolan, may be deemed to have the shared power to vote or direct the vote of and to dispose of or direct the disposition of certain interests; Lawrence J. Dolan, as a co-trustee of the Charles F. Dolan 2009 Family Trust fbo Patrick F. Dolan, the Charles F. Dolan 2009 Family Trust fbo Thomas C. Dolan, the Charles F. Dolan 2009 Family Trust fbo James L. Dolan, the Charles F. Dolan 2009 Family Trust fbo Marianne Dolan Weber, the Charles F. Dolan 2009 Family Trust fbo Kathleen M. Dolan and the Charles F. Dolan 2009 Family Trust fbo Deborah Dolan-Sweeney (collectively, the "2009 Family Trusts"); David M. Dolan, as a co-trustee of 2009 Family Trusts; Paul J. Dolan, as a co-trustee of the Dolan Children Trusts fbo Kathleen M. Dolan and James L. Dolan; Matthew J. Dolan, as a co-trustee of the Dolan Children Trusts fbo Marianne Dolan Weber and Thomas C. Dolan; and Mary S. Dolan, as a co-trustee of the Dolan Children Trusts fbo Deborah A. Dolan-Sweeney and Patrick F. Dolan. The Group Members may be deemed to beneficially own an aggregate of 63,120,592 shares of Class A common stock as a result of their beneficial ownership of (i) 8,766,341 shares of Class A common stock (including 965,000 shares of restricted stock and 2,377,084 shares of Class A common stock issuable upon the exercise of options granted pursuant to the Company's Employee Stock Plan, which on March 31, 2010, were unexercised but were exercisable within a period of 60 days) and (ii) 54,354,251 shares of Class A common stock issuable upon conversion of an equal number of shares of Class B common stock. See Cablevision Systems Corporation 2010 Proxy Statement dated April 8, 2010.^{2/}

Cablevision Systems Corporation, SEC Schedule 14A Information, Definitive Proxy Statement at 93, dated April 8, 2010, *available at* http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1053112/000119312510079515/ddef14a.htm#tx13436_29.